TRANSLATION

Republic of Panama Superintendency of Banks of Panama

RESOLUTION SBP-FID-R-2024-00706 December 18, 2024

THE SUPERINTENDENT OF BANKS,

In exercise of its legal powers, and

WHEREAS:

MULTI TRUST, INC. is a company organized and incorporated in accordance with the laws of the Republic of Panama, authorized to engage in the Trust Business in or from the Republic of Panama under a Trust License granted by Resolution SBP-FID-006-2006 dated August 1, 2006, issued by the Superintendency of Banks.

By Resolution SBP-FID-A-0011-2017 of December 19, 2017, a Certificate of Accreditation was issued to **MULTI TRUST, INC.**, so that it could continue to carry out the Trust Business in accordance with the provisions of the Trust Regime.

By means of Resolution No. SBP-BAN-R-2023-01031 dated April 11, 2023, **MULTI TRUST**, **INC.** was authorized to begin the process of its Voluntary Liquidation and termination of operations in accordance with the Liquidation Plan submitted to this Superintendency.

Mr. Antonio Fistonich Athanasiadis, male, Panamanian, holding personal identification card No. 8-459-503, was appointed as Liquidator within the Voluntary Liquidation Process

MULTI TRUST, INC. has requested authorization from this Superintendency to replace Mr. Antonio Fistonich Athanasiadis as Liquidator, such that from now on, the said position will be held by Ms. Priscilla del Carmen Alba Medina.

After the relevant analysis, MULTI TRUST, INC.'s request raises no objections.

In accordance with Article 6 of Law No. 21 of 2017, it is the responsibility of the Superintendent of Banks to decide on requests of this nature.

RESOLVES:

<u>ARTICLE ONE</u>: To authorize **MULTI TRUST, INC.** to replace Mr. Antonio Fistonich Athanasiadis as Liquidator, so that from now on, said position will be held by Ms. Priscilla del Carmen Alba Medina.

<u>ARTICLE TWO</u>: To acknowledge Ms. Priscilla del Carmen Alba Medina, female, Panamanian, with personal identification card No. 4-700-1038, as the Liquidator of **MULTI TRUST, INC.**

LEGAL GROUNDS: Article 6 of Law No. 21 of 2017 dated May 10, 2017, which amended Law No. 1 dated January 5, 1984.

Issued in Panama City on the eighteenth (18th) day of December of the year two thousand twenty-four (2024).

FOR COMMUNICATION, PUBLICATION AND ENFORCEMENT.

THE SUPERINTENDENT OF BANKS

(Signed) Milton Ayón Wong

[QR-CODE]

Official document signed with a Qualified Electronic Signature through the Superintendency of Banks of Panama's Document Transparency System – TRANSDOC, in accordance with Law 83, dated 9 July 2012, and Executive Decree, dated 11 May 2018. Please use the QR Code or of the following URL address to verify the authenticity of this document: https://sigob.superbancos.gob.pa/consulta?id=MA6vtfTQFHFtrKiEUqxqviYNK7mcuup5phW%2F3SYe4sc%3D